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10.—Progress of Life Insurance Effected under Dominion Registration, calendar 
years 1930-34— concluded. 

Item. 1930. 1931. 1932. 1933. 1934. 

All Companies-
Policies effected No. 
Policies in force at end of each year " 
Policies become claims " 
Net amounts of policies effected... $ 
Net amounts of policies in force S 
Net amounts of policies become 

claims $ 
Amounts of premiums $ 
Claims paid1 $ 
Unsettled claims— 

Not resisted $ 
Resisted $ 

871,604 
6,733,643 

67,677 
884,749,748 

6,492,283,194 

52.626,374 
220,523,727 
54,870,041 

4,371,980 
168,684 

878,977 
6,772,413 

62,834 
782,716,064 

6,622,267,793 

54,410,589 
225,100,571 
56,579,358 

5,647,314 
207,883 

808,999 
6,587,452 

65,478 
653,249,366 

6,471,608,546 

57,752,647 
216,132,957 
60,093,596 

5,567,933 
279,356 

758,906 
6,350,907 

62,957 
578,585,659 

6,247,625,974 

55,477,239 
206,954,224 
58,754,479 

5,508,049 
322,243 

806,348 
6,340,524 

61,907 
595,194,820 

6,220,725,929 

53,882,595 
202,583,536 
56,063,270 

6,309,598 
253,883 

1 Death claims, matured endowments and disability claims. 

11.—Ordinary and Industrial Life Insurance Policies in Force and Issued in Canada 
by Companies Operating under Dominion Registration, 1934. 

Type of Policy and 
Nationality of Company. 

ORDINARY POLICIES— 
Canadian companies. 
British companies 
Foreign companies... 

AH Companies. 

INDUSTRIAL POLICIES— 
Canadian companies. 
British companies 
Foreign companies... 

All Companies. 

Newly Issued. 

Number. 

147,374 
4,946 

101,874 

254,194 

128,017 
26,929 
430,710 

585,656 

Total 
Amount. 

358,241,623 
12,709,687 

145,436,626 

516,387,936 

50,158,821 
5,689,731 

88,500,785 

144,347,337 

Average 
Amount of 
a Policy. 

2,431 
2,570 
1,428 

2,031 

392 
211 
205 

246 

In Force. 

Number. 

1,633,122 
38,429 

726,179 

2,397,730 

442,306 
104,698 

3,393,611 

3,940,615 

Total 
Amount. 

3,762,170,597 
102,233,963 

1,199,572,468 

5,063,977,028 

164,464,993 
17,011,953 

627,995,531 

809,472,477 

Average 
Amount of 
a Policy. 

2,304 
2,660 
1,652 

2,112 

372 
162 
185 

205 

12.—Insurance Death-Rates in Canada, 1931-34. 

1931. 1932. 

Type of Insurer. Number 
of Policies 
Exposed 
to Risk. 

Number 
of Policies 
Termin
ated by 
Death. 

Death-
rate per 

1,000. 

Number 
of Policies 
Exposed 
to Risk. 

Number 
of Policies 
Termin
ated by 
Death. 

Death-
rate per 

1,000. 

All companies, industrial 
Fraternal benefit societies... 

2,510,889 
4,261,714 

219,418 

14,365 
29,275 
3,134 

5-7 
6-9 

14-3 

2,513,684 
4,186,083 

213,403 

14,769 
29,332 
3,137 

5-9 
7-0 

14-7 

Totals 6,992,021 4B.77A ft.7 6,913,170 47 238 «.a 6,913,170 

1933. 1934. 

All companies, ordinary 
All companies, industrial 
Fraternal benefit societies... 

2,462,673 
4,024,931 

207,843 

14,301 
26,855 
3,068 

5-8 
6-7 

14-8 

2,417,547 
3,946,182 

204,678 

14,040 
26,333 
3,062 

5-8 
6-7 

150 

Totals 6,695,447 44,224 6 6 6,568,407 43,435 6 6 6,695,447 44,224 6 6 6,568,407 43,435 6 6 


