10.—Progress of Life Insurance Effected under Dominion Registration, calendar years 1930-34—concluded.

Item.	1930.	1931.	1932.	1933.	1934.
All Companies— Policies effectedNo. Policies in force at end of each year " Policies become claims" Net amounts of policies effected \$ Net amounts of policies in force \$ Net amounts of policies become claims	871,604 6,733,643 67,677 884,749,748 6,492,283,194 52,626,374 220,523,727 54,870,041 4,371,980 168,684	6,772,413 62,834 782,716,064 6,622,267,793 54,410,589 225,100,571 56,579,358	6,587,452 65,478 653,249,366 6,471,608,546 57,752,647 216,132,957 60,093,596 5,567,933	6,350,907 62,957 578,585,659 6,247,625,974 55,477,239 206,954,224 58,754,479 5,508,049	6,340,524 61,907 595,194,820 6,220,725,929 53,882,595 202,583,536 56,063,270 6,309,598

¹ Death claims, matured endowments and disability claims.

11.—Ordinary and Industrial Life Insurance Policies in Force and Issued in Canada by Companies Operating under Dominion Registration, 1934.

	Newly Issued.			In Force.			
Type of Policy and Nationality of Company.	Number.	Total Amount.	Average Amount of a Policy.	Number.	Total Amount.	Average Amount of a Policy.	
ORDINARY POLICIES-		\$	\$		\$	\$	
Canadian companies British companies Foreign companies	$147,374 \\ 4,946 \\ 101,874$		$2,431 \\ 2,570 \\ 1,428$	38,429	3,762,170,597 102,233,963 1,199,572,468	$2,304 \\ 2,660 \\ 1,652$	
All Companies	254,194	516,387,936	2,031		5,063,977,028	2,112	
INDUSTRIAL POLICIES- Canadian companies British companies Foreign companies	128,017 26,929 430,710	50, 156, 821 5, 689, 731 88, 500, 785	392 211 205	442,306 104,698 3,393,611		372 162 185	
All Companies	585,656	144,347,337		3,940,615	809, 472, 477	205	

12.—Insurance Death-Rates in Canada, 1931-34.

	1931.			1932.			
Type of Insurer.	Number of Policies Exposed to Risk.	Number of Policies Termin- ated by Death.	Death- rate per 1,000.	Number of Policies Exposed to Risk.	Number of Policies Termin- ated by Death.	Death- rate per 1,000.	
All companies, ordinary All companies, industrial Fraternal benefit societies	2,510,889 4,261,714 219,418	14,365 29,275 3,134	5.7 6.9 14.3	2,513,684 4,186,083 213,403	14,769 29,332 3,137	5-9 7·0 14·7	
Totals	6,992,021	46,774	6 .7	6,913,170	47,238	6.8	
1933.			1934.				
All companies, ordinary All companies, industrial Fraternal benefit societies	2,462,673 4.024,931 207,843	14,301 26,855 3,068	5·8 6·7 14·8	2,417,547 3,946,182 204,678	14,040 26,333 3,062	5·8 6·7 15·0	
Totals	6,695,447	44,224	6.6	6,568,407	43,435	<u> </u>	